506297864 10/12/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6344614

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ	· · ·				
		Name	Execution Date			
CRYSTAL PHARMATEC	H, INC.		08/12/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	FORMA THERAPEUTICS, INC.					
Street Address:	500 ARS	SENAL STREET				
City:	WATER	TOWN				
State/Country:	MASSA	CHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02472					
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1	7006317				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
CORRESPONDENCE D		734)489-8002				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsi				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(e sent to provided;	,				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(e sent to provided; 7	the e-mail address first; if that is unsi if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:) e sent to provided; 7 d J	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) e sent to provided; 7 d 5 J E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unst</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP	t via US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; 7 d J E 2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 4 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE, STE	t via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; 7 d J E 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unst</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP	t via US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; 7 d J J E 2 A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 4 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE, STE	t via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; 7 d J J E 2 A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 4 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE, STE NN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48105	t via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(e sent to provided; 7 d J J E 2 A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 44 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE, STE NN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48105	t via US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(e sent to provided; 7 d J J E 2 A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 4 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE, STE NN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48105 81829-324540 JOSHUA E. NEY	t via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(e sent to provided; 7 d J J E 2 A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 24 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE, STE NN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48105 81829-324540 JOSHUA E. NEY /JOSHUA E. NEY/	t via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(e sent to provided; 7 d J E 2 A JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 24 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE, STE NN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48105 81829-324540 JOSHUA E. NEY /JOSHUA E. NEY/	£ via US Mail. ∃. A-3300			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=2020-10-10_8182	(e sent to provided; 7 d J J E 2 <i>A</i> J MBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 24 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE, STE NN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48105 81829-324540 JOSHUA E. NEY /JOSHUA E. NEY 10/12/2020	# via US Mail. E. A-3300 #page1.tif			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=2020-10-10_8182 source=2020-10-10_8182	(e sent to provided; 7 3 J 2 2 4 9 324540 9-324540 9-324540	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 34-489-8001 liana.martin@btlaw.com OSHUA E. NEY BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 24 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE, STE NN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48105 81829-324540 JOSHUA E. NEY /JOSHUA E. NEY 10/12/2020	# via US Mail. E. A-3300 #page1.tif #page2.tif #page3.tif			

Attorney Docket No.: 81829.303045 (FOTH-065/01US) 81829.303046 (FOTH-065/01WO)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Crystal Pharmatech, Inc.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>3000 Eastpark Blvd.</u>, <u>Suite 500B</u>, <u>Cranbury</u>, <u>New Jersey 08512</u>, the "Assignor(s)", has acquired certain rights in an invention entitled <u>SOLID FORMS OF 4-(2-FLUORO-4-(1-METHYL-1H-BENZO[D]IMIDAZOL-5-YL)BENZOYL)PIPERAZIN-1-YL)(1-</u>

<u>HYDROXYCYCLOPROPYL)METHANONE</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to United States Patent Application No. <u>16/667,602</u>, filed on <u>October 29</u>, <u>2019</u>; International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/US2019/058601</u>, filed on <u>October 29</u>, <u>2019</u>; and United States Provisional Patent Application No. <u>61/752,229</u>, filed on <u>October</u> <u>29, 2018</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Forma Therapeutics, Inc.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>500 Arsenal Street</u>, <u>Watertown</u>, <u>Massachusetts 02472</u>, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor(s) from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application(s) all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent

application rights; to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor(s) covenant(s) and agree(s), for both the Assignor(s) and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor(s) will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor(s) and Assignee have executed this agreement.

Attomey Docket No.: 81829.303045 (FOTH-065/01US) 81829.303046 (FOTH-065/01WO)

Signature	· <u>2</u> 2-		Dated)24-2026
Name:	Rexailer	<u>1995 kense</u>		
Title:	<u>) えょう ッチ し</u> On behalf ol Pharmatech	Crystal		
Witness :	Signature:	<u>lq-</u>		
Witness I	Name (printed):	<u> </u>		
Witness :	Signature:	l <u>ost1</u>	<u></u>	
	Name (printed):	Sama	. A.,	

े

PATENT REEL: 054023 FRAME: 0004

. 3 .

Attorney Docket No.: 81829.303045 (FOTH-065/01US) 81829.303046 (FOTH-065/01WO)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of **Forma Therapeutics, Inc.**

Signature:	Date:	914/20
Name (printed): Flanne He Potts		
Title (printed): <u>General Cansel : Corp. Sec</u>	retary	

- 4 -

RECORDED: 10/12/2020